WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE (06/02/2022)

NEW CONNECTION FEE RESIDENTS $ 1,607.00 plus supplies and all construction
work, trenching, road rehabilitation and all costs
incurred.

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS $§ 2,410.00 plus supplies and all construction
work, trenching, road rehabilitation and all costs
incurred.

WATER RATE SCHEDULE: RESIDENTS OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

¥4 meter

minimum of 10,000 gallons 33.53 base rate 50.30 base rate
10,000 gallons and over +1.16 per thousand +1.30 per thousand
Summer Rate/May-September 43.83 base rate 65.75 base rate
1 meter
minimum of 10,000 gallons 67.05 base rate 100.58 base rate
10,000 gallons and over +1.16 per thousand +1.30 per thousand
Summer Rate/May-September 77.35 base rate 116.03 base rate
1-1/2” meter
minimum of 10,000 gallons 134.11 base rate 201.17 base rate
10,000 gallons and over +1.16 per thousand +1.30 per thousand
Summer Rate/May-September 144.41 base rate 216.62 base rate
2 meter
minimum of 10,000 gallons 319.04 base rate 478.56 base rate
10,000 gallons and over +1.16 per thousand +1.30 per thousand

329.34 bae rate

494 .01 base rate

Summer Rate/May-September

LATE FEE 3.54 per month
RETURNED CHECK FEE 15.00
DEPOSIT 67.00

Outside City Limits 72.46

Property owners deposit will be refundable after 12 consecutive months account paid in full.

Water payments are due on or before the 20th day of each month, any accounts not paid by that date will be
subject to a $3.54 late fee.

Accounts that are not paid by the second month nor have a combined balance for water and wastewater of
more than $168.52 will be subject to disconnection. A written notice will be sent giving the resident two (2)
days to pay the account in full. Any accounts not paid in full by that time will be disconnected.

If service is disconnected the resident will be required to pay the account in full before service can be
resumed.



